
 

 

RESOLUTION 23-389 
 
 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Morgan County Commission of Morgan County, Alabama, 

that the Commission does hereby approve the following 2024-2025 8-Hour Employee Holiday 

Schedule, this the 11th day of July 2023: 

8-HR HOLIDAY SCHEDULE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024-25 
 

Holiday Weekday Date 
Columbus Day Monday October 14, 2024 
Veterans Day Monday November 11, 2024 

Thanksgiving Day Thursday November 28, 2024 
Day After Thanksgiving Day Friday November 29, 2024 

Christmas Eve Tuesday December 24, 2024 
Christmas Day Wednesday December 25, 2024 

New Year's Day Wednesday January 1, 2025 
Martin Luther King Day Monday January 20, 2025 

Presidents' Day Monday February 17, 2025 
Good Friday Friday April 18, 2025 

Memorial Day Monday May 26, 2025 
Juneteenth Thursday June 19, 2025 

Independence Day Friday July 4, 2025 
Labor Day Monday September 1, 2025 

  


